## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Directo	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
□ <sub>New</sub>	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #: 103666735	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
1. Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s):		Name: Heraeus Kulzer GmbH
Heraeus Kulzer GmbH		New Address: Street: Gruener Weg 11
Old Address	:: Heraeusstrasse 12-14	City: D-63450 Hanau
	D-63450 Hanau	Country: Germany Zip:
	y: Germany Zip:	Country: Germany 21p.
Coarre	y. Gor marky	☐ General Partnership Citizenship
☐ Individual(	• •	☐ Corporation Citizenship
Corporation		☑ Other: Limited Liability Company
⊠ Other: _	Limited Liability Company	Citizenship <u>Germany</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines) Germany		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date(s) September 10, 2013		designation is attached:
Additional names	of conveying parties attached?   Yes   No	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
3. Nature of c	onveyance:	
☐ Assignme	ent	
d	orrective Cover Sheet (with attached locuments) - non-recordation - indicating execution date of change of address	
4. Application	number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	**************************************	4398124
	Additional s	sheets attached?   Yes   No
C Identification	or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if A	
	I-E	
	dress of party to whom correspondence ocument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name:	Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq.  ess: Kirschstein, Israel, Schiffmiller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
and the second s	& Pieroni, P.C.	☐ Enclosed (check No, dated
Street Addres	ss: 425 Fifth Avenue – 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Previously submitted (see original cover sheet - attached) (check No. 2410, dated 3 / 18 / 2014)
City:		Authorized to charge any <u>additional fees</u> to
State:	New York Zip: <u>10016-2223</u>	deposit account
Phone Numb	er: <u>212-697-3750</u>	
Fax Number:	212-949-1690	8. Payment Information
Email Addres	s: <u>NDKRAMER@MINDSPRING.COM</u>	Deposit Account No. : 50-2216
	E-Mail Authorization attached? 🗵 Yes 🛚 No	Authorized User Name: Nathaniel Kramer
9. Signature:	Nathaniel Kramer Signature	April 14,2014  Date
**************************************	Nathaniel Kramer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, AlexTRIADEMIARK

9. Signature:

Signature

Nathaniel Kramer

REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0035

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

Page 2 -

Re-submission (Non-Recordation)

Document ID #: 103666735

#### E-mail Authorization

The Office is authorized to email the attorney for the receiving party, Nathaniel Kramer, at his e-mail address:

### NDKRAMER@MINDSPRING.COM

in connection with this document.

# Under current law, no separate documentation is required for this recordation.

#### Attachments:

- Notice of Non-Recordation
- Original Recordation Cover Sheet, including stamp with the official date of receipt

Certificate of Mailing		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, onApril 14, 2014		
Name of Person Signing Certificate: Ute Nolan		
Signature:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 03/24/2014